BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF BRADFORD COUNTY, FLORIDA

February 6, 2024 9:30 AM Bradford County Courthouse 945 North Temple Avenue Starke, Florida 32091

AGENDA

- 1. Chair to call meeting to order.
- 2. Public Comments
 - Three (3) minutes per speaker;
 - Comments will not be accepted after the meeting begins;
 - State your name and address into the record before addressing the board;
 - Address your questions to the board, not county staff;
 - Refrain from demands for an immediate board response; and
 - No boisterous behavior, personal, impertinent, or slanderous remarks.
- 3. Approval of Consent Agenda

ACTION

- A. Meeting Minutes from 12-21-2023
- B. Florida Challenge: TDC Marketing Event Invoice (\$7,500)
- C. Approval of the purchase of a John Deer 85P Excavator to replace the 75G for mowing the rights-of-way. (\$65,700)
- D. State EMS Matching Grant Approval for Emergency Ventilators for all Apparatus (Maximum \$56,275.05 Grant Match, Allocated in Budget)
- E. Approval of Bradford County Transportation Plan 2023-2027
- 4. Proclamation of Hazardous Materials Awareness Weeks as February 19-25, 2024

ACTION

5. Strategic Planning Goals and Objective Measures

Discussion

- 6. Community Paramedicine Proposal Bradford County Fire and Rescue
- 7. Clerk Reports Denny Thompson, Clerk to the Board and Clerk of the Circuit Court
- 8. Sheriff Reports Gordon Smith, Sheriff
- 9. County Manager Reports County Manager, Scott Kornegay

Discussion

A. Amendments to "Bradford County Board of County Commissioners Rules of Procedure"

- 10. County Attorney Reports Richard Komando
- 11. Commissioner's Comments
- 12. Chair's Comments

NOTICE:

Pursuant to Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes, notice is hereby provided that, if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board of County Commissioners of Bradford County, Florida with respect to any matter considered at this meeting or hearing, he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he or she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.